

| BID TAB OF QUOTES 05-24-2018 T.H. 356 BROOKSIDE BLVD. REPLACEMENT HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO O.P.W.C. No. C155V PROPOSAL 1 - CEMENT STABILIZATION OPTION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------|--------|---|--------------|---|--|---|--|---|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|
| PAGE | 1 of | 2 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Tri-Mor 8530 N. Boyle Pkwy. Twinsburg, Oh 44087 | Fabrizi Trucking & Paving 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Hts., Ohio 44130 | D.L. Smith Concrete LLC 585 Old State Road Norwalk, Ohio, 44857 | Konstruktion King inc. 1270 West 130th, #300 Brunswick, Ohio 44212 | Eclipse Company 11554 East Washington St. Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 | AVERAGE | | UNIT COST | | | | |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST | TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,515.00 | \$5,515.00 | \$2,905.00 |
| 201 | 1 | Lump | Clearing and Grubbing | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,287.00 | \$2,287.00 | \$1,857.40 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes and Temp Boxes | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,287.00 | \$2,287.00 | \$1,357.40 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$185.00 | \$925.00 | \$147.00 |
| 202 | 5 | Ea. | Remove/Salvage Existing Catch Basin Grates | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$13.00 | \$37,830.00 | \$10.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$10.50 | \$30,555.00 | \$11.10 |
| 202 | 2910 | S.Y. | Sawcut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement, Per Plan | \$14.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$38.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$25.00 |
| 203 | 250 | C.Y. | Excavation/Embankment Construction | \$50.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,365.00 | \$48.00 | \$11,864.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,365.00 | \$67.00 | \$16,281.00 | \$55.00 |
| 304 | 243 | C.Y. | Crushed Limestone 3" Thick; Base Material | \$1.50 | \$4,365.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,365.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,820.00 | \$1.30 |
| 204 | 2910 | S.Y. | Subgrade Compaction | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$224.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$111.80 |
| 204 | 5 | Hrs. | Proof Rolling | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$10.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$14.00 | \$40,740.00 | \$18.00 | \$52,360.00 | \$9.50 | \$27,645.00 | \$12.70 |
| 206 | 2910 | S.Y. | 9" Min. Cement Stabilization | \$65.00 | \$180,050.00 | \$50.00 | \$145,500.00 | \$49.00 | \$142,590.00 | \$64.00 | \$186,240.00 | \$64.00 | \$186,240.00 | \$57.00 | \$165,870.00 | \$56.80 |
| 452 | 2910 | C.Y. | 6" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb | \$70.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$60.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$62.00 | \$13,640.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$86.00 | \$18,920.00 | \$64.60 |
| 452 | 220 | S.Y. | 6" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway | \$9.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$7.00 | \$14,280.00 | \$9.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$10.50 | \$21,420.00 | \$7.90 |
| 605 | 2040 | L.F. | 4" Perforated Underdrain | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$27.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$42.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$34.80 |
| 703 | 100 | Tons | (OPTIONAL) No.57 Limestone, as Needed | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$635.00 | \$3,175.00 | \$650.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$547.00 |
| 611 | 5 | Ea. | Install Catch Basin Grate, Per Plan | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| 611 | 5 | Ea. | (OPTIONAL) Install Catch Basin, Per Plan | \$20.00 | \$100.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$27.50 | \$137.50 | \$24.50 |
| 616 | 5 | M Gal. | Water For Dust Control | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,340.50 | \$5,340.50 | \$3,168.10 |
| 623 | 1 | Lump | Construction Staking | \$35.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,880.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,880.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,490.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$59.00 | \$7,198.00 | \$40.80 |
| 653 | 122 | C.Y. | Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Minimum Thickness | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$3.00 |
| 659 | 2200 | S.Y. | Seeding and Straw Mulching, Class I Lawn Mix | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$337.00 | \$337.00 | \$527.40 |
| 659 | 1 | Tons | Commercial Fertilizer | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$19.20 |
| 659 | 10 | M Gal | Water (Optional) | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,650.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$1.35 |
| 671 | 2200 | S.Y. | Erosion Control Netting | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$26,350.00 | \$26,350.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$13,221.26 | \$13,221.26 | \$11,314.25 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control Per Plan | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grand Total | | | | \$332,035.00 | | \$297,355.00 | | \$327,949.00 | | \$357,080.00 | | \$361,730.00 | | \$362,739.26 | | |

| | | | BID TAB OF QUOTES 05-24-2018 | | ENGINEER'S | | Tri-Mor | | Fabrizi Trucking & Paving | | D.L. Smith Concrete LLC | | Konstruction King inc. | | Eclipse Company | | AVERAGE |
|------|------|--------|---|--|--------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------|
| PAGE | 2 of | 2 | T.H. 356 BROOKSIDE BLVD. REPLACEMENT | | ESTIMATE | | 8530 N. Boyle Pkwy. | | 20389 First Avenue | | 585 Old State Road | | 1270 West 130th, #300 | | 11554 East Washington St. | | |
| | | | HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | | | | Twinsburg, Oh 44087 | | Middleburg Hts., Ohio 44130 | | Norwalk, Ohio, 44857 | | Brunswick, Ohio 44212 | | Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 | | UNIT COST |
| | | | O.P.W.C. No. C155V | | UNIT | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | PROPOSAL 2 - STONE SUBGRADE OPTION | | COST | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | | TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 201 | 1 | Lump | Clearing and Grubbing | | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,468.50 | \$5,468.50 | \$2,893.70 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes and Temp Boxes | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,263.50 | \$2,263.50 | \$1,852.70 |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,263.50 | \$2,263.50 | \$1,352.70 |
| 202 | 5 | Ea. | Remove/Salvage Existing Catch Basin Grates | | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$183.00 | \$915.00 | \$146.60 |
| 202 | 2910 | S.Y. | Sawcut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement, Per Plan | | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$12.00 | \$34,920.00 | \$13.00 | \$37,830.00 | \$10.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$10.50 | \$30,555.00 | \$11.10 |
| 203 | 250 | C.Y. | Excavation/Embankment Construction | | \$14.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$38.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$25.00 |
| 203 | 970 | C.Y. | Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade | | \$12.00 | \$11,640.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$12.00 | \$11,640.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,700.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$23.50 | \$22,795.00 | \$17.10 |
| 703 | 776 | Tons | 8" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair) | | \$35.00 | \$27,160.00 | \$35.00 | \$27,160.00 | \$36.00 | \$27,936.00 | \$30.00 | \$23,280.00 | \$30.00 | \$23,280.00 | \$34.00 | \$26,384.00 | \$33.00 |
| 703 | 453 | Tons | 4" Deep Limestone No.57 (Subgrade Repair) | | \$35.00 | \$15,855.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,855.00 | \$32.00 | \$14,496.00 | \$30.00 | \$13,580.00 | \$25.00 | \$11,325.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,855.00 | \$31.40 |
| 304 | 243 | C.Y. | Crushed Limestone 3" Thick; Base Material | | \$50.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,365.00 | \$48.00 | \$11,664.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,365.00 | \$67.00 | \$16,281.00 | \$55.00 |
| 204 | 2910 | S.Y. | Subgrade Compaction | | \$1.50 | \$4,365.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,365.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,820.00 | \$1.30 |
| 204 | 5 | Hrs. | Proof Rolling | | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$223.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$111.60 |
| 452 | 2910 | C.Y. | 8" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb | | \$55.00 | \$160,050.00 | \$50.00 | \$145,500.00 | \$49.00 | \$142,590.00 | \$64.00 | \$186,240.00 | \$62.00 | \$180,420.00 | \$57.00 | \$165,870.00 | \$56.40 |
| 452 | 220 | S.Y. | 6" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway | | \$70.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$60.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$62.00 | \$13,640.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$64.00 | \$14,080.00 | \$85.00 | \$18,700.00 | \$64.20 |
| 605 | 2040 | L.F. | 4" Perforated Underdrain | | \$9.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$7.00 | \$14,280.00 | \$9.00 | \$18,360.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$10.50 | \$21,420.00 | \$7.90 |
| 611 | 5 | Ea. | Install Catch Basin Grate, Per Plan | | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$635.00 | \$3,175.00 | \$6.50 | \$32.50 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$748.00 | \$3,740.00 | \$407.90 |
| 611 | 5 | Ea. | (OPTIONAL) Install Catch Basin, Per Plan | | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,780.00 |
| 616 | 5 | M Gal. | Water For Dust Control | | \$20.00 | \$100.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$27.50 | \$137.50 | \$24.50 |
| 623 | 1 | Lump | Construction Staking | | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,283.50 | \$5,283.50 | \$3,156.70 |
| 653 | 122 | C.Y. | Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Minimum Thickness | | \$35.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,880.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,880.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,480.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$58.50 | \$7,137.00 | \$40.70 |
| 659 | 2200 | S.Y. | Seeding and Straw Mulching, Class I Lawn Mix | | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$3.00 |
| 659 | 1 | Tons | Commercial Fertilizer | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$337.00 | \$337.00 | \$527.40 |
| 659 | 10 | M Gal | Water (Optional) | | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$19.20 |
| 671 | 2200 | S.Y. | Erosion Control Netting | | \$2.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,650.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$1.35 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control Per Plan | | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$26,099.00 | \$26,099.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$13,221.26 | \$13,221.26 | \$10,864.05 |
| | | | INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Grand Total | | \$348,270.00 | \$348,270.00 | \$328,170.00 | \$328,170.00 | \$343,350.00 | \$343,350.00 | \$358,410.00 | \$358,410.00 | \$348,865.00 | \$348,865.00 | \$395,471.76 | \$395,471.76 | |